NOTICE OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS-AUGUST

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Marshall County, Indiana that the proper legal officers of the Marshall County Council will meet in Room 203 of the County Building at 112 W. Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana at 9:00 a.m. on the 10th day of August, 2023. and will consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for 2023:

General Fund-1000 Auditor (002) Treasurer (003) Council (061) Council (061) Commissioners (068) Plan Commission (079)	Wages-Overtime Wages-Clerical Legal Services Professional Services Office Machine Supplies Wages-Planning Technician	Personal Services Personal Services Other Services & Charges Other Services & Charges Supplies Personal Services Total	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,000.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 8,000.00 3,500.00 28,000.00
LIT Special Purpose-1114	Courthouse Project	Other Services & Charges Total		137,017.00 137,017.00
MVH-1176	Stone, Gravel, Aggregates	Supplies Total	\$ \$	150,000.00 150,000.00
Reassessment-1224	Group Health Insurance	Personal Services Total	\$ \$	30,500.00 30,500.00
EPICS-4904	Professional Services	Other Services & Charges Total		40,000.00 40,000.00
American Rescue Plan (ARP)-8950	Aid to Non Profit Organization Clean Water: Other Sewer Infrastructure Clean Water: Other Sewer Infrastructure Highway Professional Services	Other Services & Charges Other Services & Charges Other Services & Charges Other Services & Charges Total	- :	150,000.00 100,000.00 16,925.00 1,500,000.00 1,766,925.00

Taxpayers appearing at such meeting shall have the right to be heard. The Additional Appropriations as finally made will be referred to the Department of Local Government Finance. The Board will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of Funds to support the appropriations within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a Certified copy of the action taken.

Disabled persons needing special acommondations, please contact the ADA Coordinator at (574) 935-8720

Angela C. Birchmeier Marshall County Auditor

Publication & Posting Date:

Heartland News July 20, 2023
Pilot News July 27, 2023
Marshall County Website July 20, 2023
Marshall County Building July 20, 2023